Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4290

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2016

Program Research Sub Program Sustainable Research Excellence

Component Section $41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grants
under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Resear ch Excellence - 2016)</centre>

|, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, CONFIRM that:

(@) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education;

(b) entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for
Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider
(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND

(c) entry has been based on awritten copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph
41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount
shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 809,641 25,301 834,942
Charles Sturt University 833,363 26,043 859,406
Macquarie University 2,984,250 93,257 3,077,507
Southern Cross University 722,723 22,585 745,308
The University of New England 1,262,854 39,465 1,302,319
The University of New South Wales 14,642,209 457,569 15,099,778
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

MCD University of Divinity

The University of Notre Dame Australia

3,362,164
18,362,599
1,695,434
1,402,201
2,268,748

2,148,654
339,814
1,509,619
16,577,228
1,669,563

1,374,151
21,639,761
685,454

396,749
2,602,092
2,172,707
3,074,669

20,635,616

678,234

693,133

2,431,284

745,146
1,204,487
8,753,922

1,756,662
9,317,314
2,407,706

3,260,603

3,910
1,714,271

779,291

10,258,479

642,546
0
81,945

105,068
573,831
52,983
43,819
70,898

67,146
10,619
47,176
518,038
52,174

42,942
676,242
21,420

12,398
81,315
67,897
96,083
644,863
21,194
21,660

75,978
23,285
37,640
273,560

54,896
291,166
75,240

101,894

123
53,571

24,353

320,578

20,079
0
2,561

3,467,232
18,936,430
1,748,417
1,446,020
2,339,646

2,215,800
350,433
1,556,795
17,095,266
1,721,737

1,417,093
22,316,003
706,874

409,147
2,683,407
2,240,604
3,170,752

21,280,479

699,428

714,793

2,507,262

768,431
1,242,127
9,027,482

1,811,558
9,608,480
2,482,946

3,362,497

4,033
1,767,842

803,644

10,579,057

662,625
0
84,506

Page 2



Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia
167,901,196 5,246,910 173,148,106

Variation Reason
SRE payments for pay period #16

Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 23 August 2016 at 14:15:11

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 03
September 2016 05:00:41
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