

## Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4290

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

ProgramSub ProgramSustainable Research Excellence

**Component** Section S41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)

## I, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education;
- (b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education (the **Education Minister**), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (**HEP**) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the **Table**) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND
- (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	
State/Territory Institution	Amounts of Financial	Variation	Revised Amounts of	
	Assistance		Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	809,641	25,301	834,942	
Charles Sturt University	833,363	26,043	859,406	
Macquarie University	2,984,250	93,257	3,077,507	
Southern Cross University	722,723	22,585	745,308	
The University of New England	1,262,854	39,465	1,302,319	
The University of New South Wales	14,642,209	457,569	15,099,778	

The University of Newcastle	3,362,164	105,068	3,467,232
The University of Sydney	18,362,599	573,831	18,936,430
University of Technology, Sydney	1,695,434	52,983	1,748,417
University of Western Sydney	1,402,201	43,819	1,446,020
University of Wollongong	2,268,748	70,898	2,339,646
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	2,148,654	67,146	2,215,800
Federation University Australia	339,814	10,619	350,433
La Trobe University	1,509,619	47,176	1,556,795
Monash University	16,577,228	518,038	17,095,266
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	1,669,563	52,174	1,721,737
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	1,374,151	42,942	1,417,093
The University of Melbourne	21,639,761	676,242	22,316,003
Victoria University	685,454	21,420	706,874
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	396,749	12,398	409,147
Griffith University	2,602,092	81,315	2,683,407
James Cook University	2,172,707	67,897	2,240,604
Queensland University of Technology	3,074,669	96,083	3,170,752
The University of Queensland	20,635,616	644,863	21,280,479
University of Southern Queensland	678,234	21,194	699,428
University of the Sunshine Coast	693,133	21,660	714,793
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	2,431,284	75,978	2,507,262
Edith Cowan University	745,146	23,285	768,431
Murdoch University	1,204,487	37,640	1,242,127
The University of Western Australia	8,753,922	273,560	9,027,482
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,756,662	54,896	1,811,558
The University of Adelaide	9,317,314	291,166	9,608,480
University of South Australia	2,407,706	75,240	2,482,946
TAS Amount (excludes GST)	,,.		, , ,
University of Tasmania	3,260,603	101,894	3,362,497
•	3,200,003	101,074	3,302,477
NT Amount (excludes GST)	2.010	122	4.022
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	3,910	123	4,033
Charles Darwin University	1,714,271	53,571	1,767,842
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	779,291	24,353	803,644
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	10,258,479	320,578	10,579,057
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	642,546	20,079	662,625
MCD University of Divinity	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	81,945	2,561	84,506

Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	167,901,196	5,246,910	173,148,106

## **Variation Reason**

SRE payments for pay period #16

Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 23 August 2016 at 14:15:11

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 03 September 2016 05:00:41